
(Alphabetically) CERTIFIED ADOPTION INVESTIGATORS
CAI      Certificate
Name Service Areas Expiration Date
* Scroll down page for complete mailing addresses, phone numbers & email addresses*

Bitting, Christina Des Moines 8/1/2027
Gauger, Susan Des Moines 9/1/2025
Kirby, Jody Eastern 12/1/2026
Kirstein, Susan Des Moines 2/1/2027
McElroy, Teresa P. Western 4/1/2027
McGee-Bracy, Casie Cedar Rapids 8/1/2026
Millsap, Kristie Cedar Rapids 1/1/2026
Pearce, William N. Des Moines 4/1/2026
Pines-Howard, Susan Northern 3/1/2026
Reed, Angela Des Moines 11/1/2026
Rolph, Shawna Des Moines 12/1/2025
Schrader, Bambi Des Moines 11/1/2026
Shelman, Jan Eastern 7/1/2027
Solawetz, Wendy Des Moines 11/1/2026
Stam, Lucy Des Moines 10/1/2025
Stark, Angela Des Moines 4/1/2027
Tripp, Carla Des Moines 3/1/2026
Ubben, Marlys Northern 3/1/2026
Warner, Michelle Western 9/1/2025
Weber, Leah J. Northern 12/1/2025
Wellman, Caroline Des Moines 12/1/2026

Service Area 1 - Western Service Area 
McElroy, Teresa P. Expiration Date
3632 Pierce Street 4/1/2027
Sioux City, IA 51104
(712) 574-1680
Email address:
teresamcelroy6@gmail.com

Warner, Michelle Expiration Date
1702 S. 110th Street 9/1/2025
Omaha, NE 68144
(402) 679-1807
Email address:
michelle@adoptionconsultantsinc.org

Service Area 2 - Northern Service Area
Pines-Howard, Susan Expiration Date

* All persons listed above are certified as Adoption Investigators regardless of the expiration date 
shown.  
An "expired" certificate merely means that the paperwork has not been completed to renew the 
certificate.
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1704 State Street 3/1/2026
Suite A
Cedar Falls, IA 50613
(319) 427-0890
Email address:
suepineshoward@gmail.com

Ubben, Marlys Expiration Date
5610 480th Avenue 3/1/2026
Frost, MN 56033
(507) 383-1190
Email address:
mubben@newhorizonsadopt.com

Weber, Leah J. Expiration Date
203 9th Avenue 12/1/2025
Charles City, IA 50616
(641) 715-1183
Email address:
leah@avaloncenter.us

Service Area 3 - Eastern Service Area
Kirby, Jody Expiration Date
380 York Street 12/1/2026
Dubuque, IA 52001
(563) 663-2173
jody_kirby@yahoo.com

Shelman, Jan Expiration Date
2155 120th Street 7/1/2027
Winfield, IA 52659
(319) 750-3399
Email address:
Jshelman09@gmail.com

Service Area 4 - Cedar Rapids Service Area
McGee-Bracy, Casie Expiration Date
812 Commercial Street 8/1/2026
Grinnell, IA 50122
(641) 236-0273
Email address:
cmcgee@healthyhomesfs.com

Millsap, Kristie Expiration Date
6049 Beverly Road SW 1/1/2026
Cedar Rapids, IA 52404
(319) 360-5827
Email address:
krislm@msn.com
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Service Area 5 - Des Moines Service Area
Bitting, Christina Expiration Date
3915 74th Street 8/1/2027
Urbandale, IA 50322
(515) 249-3403
Email address:
bittings6@msn.com

Gauger, Susan Expiration Date
7405 University Blvd, Suite 6 9/1/2025
Clive, IA 50325
(515) 277-3101
Email address:
SRGAUGER@aol.com

Kirstein, Susan Expiration Date
6870 NE Berwick Drive 2/1/2027
Ankeny, IA 50021
(515) 490-7982
Email address:
snkirstein87@gmail.com

Pearce, William N. Expiration Date
6868 NE Berwick Drive 4/1/2026
Ankeny, IA 50021
(515) 965-2940
Email address:
pearceadoptions@gmail.com

Reed, Angela Expiration Date
1204 N. 7th Street 11/1/2026
Indianola, IA 50125
(515) 205-8496
Email address:
kareed02@msn.com

Rolph, Shawna Expiration Date
604 Synder Ave 12/1/2025
Norwalk, IA 50211
(515) 313-6418
Email address:
s_braby@hotmail.com

Schrader, Bambi Expiration Date
50268 130th Street 11/1/2026
Story City, IA 50248
(515) 290-3765
Email address:
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bambicai@outlook.com

Solawetz, Wendy Expiration Date
613 51st Street 11/1/2026
West Des Moines, IA 50265
(515) 988-6794
Email address:
wsolawetz@gmail.com

Stam, Lucy Expiration Date
2710 54th Street 10/1/2025
Des Moines, IA 50310
(515) 991-3977
Email address:
lucystam.cai@gmail.com

Stark, Angela Expiration Date
1930 Andrews Drive 4/1/2027
Pleasant Hill, IA 50327
(515) 779-5035
Email address:
angelastark.cai@gmail.com

Tripp, Carla Expiration Date
2605 Woodland Avenue 3/1/2026
West Des Moines, IA 50266
(515) 221-2231
Email address:
carlatripp@aglobalwish.org

Wellman, Caroline Expiraton Date
731 34th Place 12/1/2026
West Des Moines, IA 50266
(515) 327-7012
Email address:
cjwellman75@gmail.com
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